Cheshire West & Chester Council

Bus Timetable

Service
23,23A Ellesmere Port - Hooton - Willaston - Neston

23C, 235

Ellesmere Port Great Sutton Hooton Neston
Regent Street Little Sutton Willaston
Ellesmere Port Overpool Hooton Neston
Regent Street Little Sutton Willaston
Ellesmere Port Regent Street
Whitby High School Ellesmere Port
For further local or national information phone the Traveline. Service operated by

X Ztraveline | 08712002233 (U Stagecoach

we’ve got you

U public tmnsport Info [calls cost 12p per minute plus network

charges)

Seven days a week 8am-8pm. Text Relay 18001 0871 200 22 33 ;l ;§ Cheshire West
Visit: cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk @ and Chester



23, 23A Ellesmere Port - Hooton - Willaston - Neston
Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays)

Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange
Regent Street, Cheshire College
Overpool Railway Station
Seacombe Drive, St Saviours School
Little Sutton, Red Lion

Hooton Railway Station
Willaston, Village Green

Neston, Brook Street

23
0750
0755

0759
0808
0813
0819
0835

23A
0850
0855
0902

0908
0913
0919
0935

23A
1050
1055
1102

23
0950
0955

0959
1008
1013
1019
1035

1108
1113
1119
1135

23, 23A, 23S Neston - Willaston - Hooton - Ellesmere Port
Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays)

Neston, Brook Street

Neston High School

Little Neston, Royal Oak

Willaston, Village Green

Hooton Railway Station

Little Sutton, Red Lion

Old Chester Road, Whetstone Hey
Seacombe Drive, Rostherne Avenue
Overpool Railway Station

Regent Street, Cheshire College
Ellesmere Port Bus Station
Codes : NSch - Non Schooldays only

Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange
Whitby High School

Regent Street, Cheshire College
Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange

23
0800

0805
0815
0820
0825
0830
0834

0840
0845

23
0840

0845
0855
0900
0905
0910
0914

0920
0923

23A 23

0940 1040
1045
1055
1100
1105
1110
1114

0945
0955
1000
1005

1014 -
1020 1120
1025 1125

Sch - Schooldays only

23C Ellesmere Port - Whitby - Regent Street - Ellesmere Port
Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays)
23C 23C 23C 23C
0925 1025 1345 1445
0932 1032 1352 1452
0940 1040 1400 1500
0945 1045 1405 1505

23
1210
1215

1222
1228
1233
1239
1255

23A
1140

1145
1155
1200
1205

1214
1220
1225

23C
1555
1602
1610
1615

23A
1310
1315
1322

23
1410
1415

1422
1428
1433
1439
1455

1328
1333
1339
1355

23 23A

1300 1400
1405
1415
1420
1425

1305
1315
1320
1325
1330
1334 -
1434
1440
1445

1340
1343

Stagecoach

23C 23C
1645 1755
1652 1802
1700 1810
1705 1815

23A 23
1510 1620
1515 1625
1522 -
1632
1638
1643
1649
1705

1528
1533
1539
1555

23
NSch
1500

23S
Sch
1510
- 1515
1505
1515
1520
1525
1530
1534

1525
1530
1535
1540
1544

1550
1553

1540
1543

Stagecoach

23A
1710
1715
1722

1728
1733
1739
1755

23A
1600

1605
1615
1620
1625

1634
1640
1645

23
1820
1825

1832
1838
1843

Stagecoach

23 23A

1710 1800

1715 1805
1725 1815
1730 1820
1735 -
1740 -
1744 -

1750 -
1753 -



Service 23 Route Description : Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange,
Heathfield Road, School Road, Regent Street, Pooltown Road,

Loxdale Drive, Wycliffe Road, Overpool Road, Charter Crescent,

Rostherne Avenue, Seacombe Drive, Baker Drive, Church Lane, Ascot Drive,
Old Chester Road, Chester Road (A41), Hooton Road, Hooton Railway Station,
Hooton Road, Neston Road, Hanns Hall Road, Chester High Road,
Hinderton Road, Chester Road, Neston High Street, Liverpool Road,

Ladies Walk, Raby Road, Tannery Lane, Neston Brook Street, High Street,
Bridge Street, Burton Road, Badger Bait, Mellock Lane, Bushell Road,
Hinderton Road, Then reverse of outward journey.

Service 23A Route Description : Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange,
Heathfield Road, School Road, Regent Street, Pooltown Road, Princes Road,
Overpool Road, Rossmore Road West, Station Road,Chester Road (A41),
Hooton Road, Hooton Railway Station, Hooton Road, Neston Road,

Hanns Hall Road, Chester High Road, Hinderton Road, Chester Road,
Neston High Street, Liverpool Road, Ladies Walk, Raby Road, Tannery Lane,
Neston Brook Street, High Street, Bridge Street, Burton Road, Badger Bait,
Mellock Lane, Bushell Road, Hinderton Road, Then reverse of outward
journey.

Service 23C Route Description : Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange,

Whitby Road, Chester Road, Overpool Road, Wycliffe Road, Loxdale Drive,
Pooltown Road, Regent Street, School Road, Heathfield Road,

Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange.

Service 23S Route Description : Neston Brook Street, High Street,

Raby Road, Raby Park Road, Neston High School, Raby Park Road,

Chester High Road then reverse of service 23 route to Ellesmere Port

For up to date local bus service
timetables visit:

bus timetables
or scan the QR code opposite:

Download the
Stagecoach Bus App now.

@Stagecoclch Plan Track Buy

we've got you your journey your bus your ticket

Whilst every care has been taken in compiling this information, the bus times in this leaflet are for
guidance only. Cheshire West & Chester Council will not be responsible for any loss, damage,
or inconvenience caused by any operating failure, or in consequence of any inaccuracies.




