

Cheshire West & Chester Council

Bus Timetable

Service
23, 23A
23C, 23S

Ellesmere Port - Hooton - Willaston - Neston



New
Timetable
29 March
2026



For further local or national information phone the Traveline.

Service operated by



traveline
public transport info

0871 200 22 33
(calls cost 12p per minute plus network charges)

Seven days a week 8am-8pm. Text Relay 18001 0871 200 22 33

Visit: cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk



Stagecoach
we've got you



Cheshire West
and Chester

**23, 23A Ellesmere Port - Hooton - Willaston - Neston
Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays)**

Stagecoach

	23	23A	23								
Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange	0750	0850	0950	1050	1210	1310	1410	1510	1620	1710	1820
Regent Street, Cheshire College	0755	0855	0955	1055	1215	1315	1415	1515	1625	1715	1825
Overpool Railway Station	-	0902	-	1102	-	1322	-	1522	-	1722	-
Seacombe Drive, St Saviours School	0759	-	0959	-	1222	-	1422	-	1632	-	1832
Little Sutton, Red Lion	0808	0908	1008	1108	1228	1328	1428	1528	1638	1728	1838
Hooton Railway Station	0813	0913	1013	1113	1233	1333	1433	1533	1643	1733	1843
Willaston, Village Green	0819	0919	1019	1119	1239	1339	1439	1539	1649	1739	-
Neston, Brook Street	0835	0935	1035	1135	1255	1355	1455	1555	1705	1755	-

**23, 23A, 23S Neston - Willaston - Hooton - Ellesmere Port
Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays)**

Stagecoach

	23	23	23A	23	23A	23	23A	23	23S	23A	23	23A
								NSch	Sch			
Neston, Brook Street	0800	0840	0940	1040	1140	1300	1400	1500	1510	1600	1710	1800
Neston High School	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1515	-	-	-
Little Neston, Royal Oak	0805	0845	0945	1045	1145	1305	1405	1505	-	1605	1715	1805
Willaston, Village Green	0815	0855	0955	1055	1155	1315	1415	1515	1525	1615	1725	1815
Hooton Railway Station	0820	0900	1000	1100	1200	1320	1420	1520	1530	1620	1730	1820
Little Sutton, Red Lion	0825	0905	1005	1105	1205	1325	1425	1525	1535	1625	1735	-
Old Chester Road, Whetstone Hey	0830	0910	-	1110	-	1330	-	1530	1540	-	1740	-
Seacombe Drive, Rostherne Avenue	0834	0914	-	1114	-	1334	-	1534	1544	-	1744	-
Overpool Railway Station	-	-	1014	-	1214	-	1434	-	-	1634	-	-
Regent Street, Cheshire College	0840	0920	1020	1120	1220	1340	1440	1540	1550	1640	1750	-
Ellesmere Port Bus Station	0845	0923	1025	1125	1225	1343	1445	1543	1553	1645	1753	-
Codes : NSch - Non Schooldays only	Sch - Schooldays only											

**23C Ellesmere Port - Whitby - Regent Street - Ellesmere Port
Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays)**

Stagecoach

	23C						
Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange	0925	1025	1345	1445	1555	1645	1755
Whitby High School	0932	1032	1352	1452	1602	1652	1802
Regent Street, Cheshire College	0940	1040	1400	1500	1610	1700	1810
Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange	0945	1045	1405	1505	1615	1705	1815

Service 23 Route Description : Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange, Heathfield Road, School Road, Regent Street, Pooltown Road, Loxdale Drive, Wycliffe Road, Overpool Road, Charter Crescent, Rostherne Avenue, Seacombe Drive, Baker Drive, Church Lane, Ascot Drive, Old Chester Road, Chester Road (A41), Hooton Road, Hooton Railway Station, Hooton Road, Neston Road, Hanns Hall Road, Chester High Road, Hinderton Road, Chester Road, Neston High Street, Liverpool Road, Ladies Walk, Raby Road, Tannery Lane, Neston Brook Street, High Street, Bridge Street, Burton Road, Badger Bait, Mellock Lane, Bushell Road, Hinderton Road, Then reverse of outward journey.

Service 23A Route Description : Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange, Heathfield Road, School Road, Regent Street, Pooltown Road, Princes Road, Overpool Road, Rossmore Road West, Station Road, Chester Road (A41), Hooton Road, Hooton Railway Station, Hooton Road, Neston Road, Hanns Hall Road, Chester High Road, Hinderton Road, Chester Road, Neston High Street, Liverpool Road, Ladies Walk, Raby Road, Tannery Lane, Neston Brook Street, High Street, Bridge Street, Burton Road, Badger Bait, Mellock Lane, Bushell Road, Hinderton Road, Then reverse of outward journey.

Service 23C Route Description : Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange, Whitby Road, Chester Road, Overpool Road, Wycliffe Road, Loxdale Drive, Pooltown Road, Regent Street, School Road, Heathfield Road, Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange.

Service 23S Route Description : Neston Brook Street, High Street, Raby Road, Raby Park Road, Neston High School, Raby Park Road, Chester High Road then reverse of service 23 route to Ellesmere Port

For up to date local bus service timetables visit:

[www.cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk/
bus timetables](http://www.cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk/bus-timetables)

or scan the QR code opposite:



Download the Stagecoach Bus App now.



Scan the QR Code to download our App.



Plan
your journey



Track
your bus



Buy
your ticket

Whilst every care has been taken in compiling this information, the bus times in this leaflet are for guidance only. Cheshire West & Chester Council will not be responsible for any loss, damage, or inconvenience caused by any operating failure, or in consequence of any inaccuracies.